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Introduction

® Report on a nationally representative market research survey conducted on
behalf of Fundraising Ireland, in association with Persuasion Republic.

Objectives

e The key objectives of the study were as follows:

\/
0‘0

Provide an estimate of the average level of charitable donations made in
the past three months

Assess the public response to Christmas Appeals from charitable bodies

Review the variety of channels used to donate to charity for both frequency
and recency.

To evaluate the types of charities that Irish adults are more or less
interested in donating to in the current environment.

Provide an analysis of public perceptions in relation to wage levels in the
charity sector.



Methodology

e The report is based on a survey of 1002 adults aged 16 years+, representative
of the adult population in the Republic of Ireland.

e The questionnaire was administered to respondents as an element of the
Behaviour & Attitudes syndicated Telebarometer, with the sample tightly quota
controlled in terms of geographic location around the country, as well as by
respondent age, gender and socio-economic status. A further quota control is
applied so that 30% of fieldwork is to mobile phones.

e Interviewing was conducted via telephone, in Behaviour & Attitudes CATI
(Computer Assisted Telephone Interviewing) suite in Milltown House in Dublin 6.

e The survey data can be deemed to be accurate to within plus or minus 3.2
percentage points.

e Fieldwork was conducted from the 12th of February to the 25t February 2013.
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Charitable Donations

® 85% of Irish adults claim to have made a donation to a charity within the last
3 months. Almost two thirds (63%) claim to have donated within the past
month.

® Donors claim to have contributed an average of €59 to charitable organisations
over the past three months.

® The average amount of their most recent donations during this period was €31.

® Over the past three months donors appear to have been more focused upon
donating to ‘local’ and intervention based charities, St Vincent de Paul in
particular.

® The prioritisation of domestic charities is indicative of the current economic
situation, and the much more inward focus of Irish people at present.

® Overseas charities (humanitarian & development aid) appear to be less in
vogue at present with donors.

® There remains key interest in charities related to illness and disease (especially
cancer) and these charities collectively accounted for over one quarter of all
donors in the past 3 months.




Average Donations in past 3 Months Vs most recent donations:
All donated in past 3 months 813/2,880,000)

All Donations Past 3 months Most recent donation

% %
9 €1 - 5

€1-5 30

€11 - 15 . 5
€11 - 15 I 3
€21 - 30 -14 €31 -40 l3
€51 - 100 - 8
€41 - 50 - 10
€100 - €500 l 3
€501 - €1,000 *
€100 - €500 - 11 €1,001+ 0

€501 - €1,000 Don't know (n/a)

Average (excl €1001+) = €59.31 Average (excl €1001+) = €31.16
S Average (incl €1,001+) = €77.51 Average (incl. €1,001+) = €37.90
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Average overall amount donated over past three months
Base: All donating in last 3 months 813/2,880,000

| Tow | Gender | Aee | o cass | Regon

Male Female | U24 25-34  35-49 50-64 65+ | ABCL C2DE F Dublin L&~ Munster  Conn./
ster Ulster
380 433 10

Base: 813 9 148 217 239 100 412 356 45 225 212 228 148
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
€1to5 9 10 s BB » 4 6 8 7 D 14 [ 7 o I
€6 - 10 14 13 B 18 19 [P 10 12 11 17 11 12 15 15 13
€11 - 15 23 2 4 6 3 1 5 2 5 - 5 4 2 2
€16 - 20 18 16 20 24 19 18 19 11 17 18 21 18 15 20 18
€21 - 30 14 15 12 11 15 17 10 13 14 13 13 12 17 13 11
€31 - 40 6 7 5 2 6 6 7 5 5 6 6 6 6 5 6
€414 - 50 10 12 9 5 8 12 12 12 11 9 11 10 8 11 13
€51°- 100 15 13 16 7 12 I 20 BT 16 14 14 16 17 14 12
€101 - 500 11 10 11 1 4 13 15 14 7 10 11 10 10 11
€501 - 1,000 1 2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 -

Average Donation  €59.31 [FJ0E] €53.04 €34.34 €37.69 WA NL I N NI P €51.11 €49.35 €63.34 €64.69 €53.77 €53.74

As expected, the average claimed amount donated over the past 3 months increased in line with age

and social class. Men claim to be the most generous over this time period.




Average amount of most recent donation
Base: All donated in past 3 months 813/ 2,880,000

| Tow | Gender | Aee | o cass | Regon

Male Female | U24 25-34  35-49 50-64 65+ | ABCL C2DE F Dublin L&~ Munster  Conn./
ster Ulster
380 428 10

Base: 808 5 139 219 242 103 407 357 44 218 212 228 150
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
€1to5 30 32 29 24 28 22 29 32 27 31 24 34 18
€6 - 10 21 20 22 21 22 14 19 22 28 17 25 23 4
€11 - 15 5 6 4 3 6 1 7 4 6 5 7 4 5 11
€16 - 20 13 13 14 7 8 22 11 13 13 14 12 15 15 12 7
€21 - 30 8 8 9 4 7 11 9 9 10 7 6 8 12 7 5
€31 - 40 3 3 3 4 3 1 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 3 9
€41 - 50 7 7 7 2 5 4 9 7 6 12 5 7 8 9
€51"- 100 8 7 8 5 5 8 11 8 9 7 5 9 7 7 4
€101 - 500 3 4 3 1 3 5 5 2 2 5 3 2 -
€501 - 1,000 - 1 0 ] 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - - -

Average Donation  €31.16 €31.53 €30.83 13.43 24.16 30.63 37.61 44.97 | 37.41 27.42 22.16 BRELREE 30.00 26.96 27.78

The average value of donations made recently, as expected, increases in line with age and social

class. Regionally, donations appear to be notably higher in Dublin




Charities Donated to in Past 3 Months
Base: All donated in past 3 months 851/3,021,000

%

I 26
I 20
I 16
I 11
I 10
I -
Irish Cancer Society [ 8
Our Lady's Children's Hospital Crumlin - 8
Trocaire [N 8
Any other Hospice [l 6
Any Other Hospital - 6
Any other children [l 5
Any Other Church - 5
Barnardos - 4
simon Community [JJ] 4
Any Overseas [} 4
Breast Cancer Ireland [J] 3
The Irish Heart Foundation [Jj 3
Animal - Guide Dogs For The Blind ] 3
Hospital - Temple Street Children's Hospital [J] 3
Iliness - Cancer - Cancer (General) . 3
Iliness - Cancer - Cancer Research (Unspecific) . 3

can'trecall [ 7

All other answers 2% or less

Any Local

The Society of St. Vincent De Paul
Any Other illness / Disease
Concern

Any Cancer

Any other Animal

m Which charities did you make donations to in the three months?

One quarter (26% of all
donors) made a contribution
to a ‘local’ charity in the
past 3 months.

1in 5 donors (20%) made a

contribution to St. Vincent
De Paul.

Charities related to illness
(non cancer) received

contributions from one sixth

of all donors.

1in 10 donor’'s gave to a
cancer charity in the past 3
months
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Christmas Appeals

This year Aircoach are

supporting the RTE 2fm Toy Appeal f

St. Vincent de Paul. Bring your gifts to your

nearest Aircoach bus stop, where they will be collected.

ir n the 6th De r te ir A ach Santa's
I ‘ ' 1 Iv yach from Stillorgan Shopping Centre

Any toy big or small is greatly appreciated .,

yaircoach

TRAVEL IN LUXURY




Christmas Appeals

® Almost two fifths (38%) of adults who donated to charities in the last 3 months
made a specific donation to a charity due to a public Christmas appeal.

® In general women and older adults were the most responsive during the
Christmas appeals period.

® 'Local’ & domestic intervention based charities, in particular St. Vincent de
Paul, were the key recipients of donations resulting from a specific Christmas
appeal.

@ Public Christmas appeals appear to have a direct impact on both the number of
donations achieved and the value of individual donations.

® One quarter of donors to Christmas appeals (24%) claim they would not have
donated at all, were it not for public prompting and awareness raising
campaigns. This equates to 8% of the full adult population (or 273,000
individual donors).

e A further one in seven (15%) claim they would have donated less without the
prompting of the public appeal.




Specific Donation in Response to a Christmas Appeal

Base: All donated in past 3 months 851/3,021,000

All Donors
Gender:

Male

Female

Age:

u2as

25-34

35-49

50-64

65+

Social Class:
ABC1

C2DE

F

Nationality:
Irish born
Non Irish born
Preferred Charity Type:

L in Response to a
Christmas Appeal

Did not
Donate ot

a specific Overseas
Christmas Animal
Appeal Local
Children

Illiness

%

N 38
N 30

I 29
N 26
N 34

I 40
I 35
I 38

N 38

I 37

Over one third of donors in the past three months, made a donation in response to a charity Christmas

appeal. Women and older adults appear to have been the most responsive. Donors with a preference for
either overseas or local charities were the most likely to respond positively.

m Did you make a specific donation, in response to an appeal, at Christmas 20127
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The impact of Public Christmas Appeals
Base: All made a specific donation in response to a Christmas appeal
334/1,134,000 (=34%)

Would not

0
Appeal Donors have donated %
(334) at all of all adults
0/ 0
All Donors 273,000| 24 8%
Gender:
Male 28 7%
I would have donated the o
same amount regardless Female 22 9%
Age:
U225 31 7%
I would have donated a 25-34 39 8%
similar amount
35-49 26 8%
50-64 95k B 28 12%
I would not have donated
at all =
65+ 7k 1%
m 3

Don't Know

One quarter of all specific donations made at Christmas would not have been made but
for the public awareness raised by Christmas appeals. This equates to additional specific
donations from 8% of the Irish adult population or 273,000 individual donors.
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The Society of St. Vincent De Paul
Any Local

Concern

Any Other iliness / disease

Trocaire

Simon Community

Our Lady's Children's Hospital Crumlin
Any Other Animal

Any Other Hospital

Hospital - Temple Street Children's Hospital
Any Other Hospice

Bothar

The Irish Heart Foundation

Any other children

Any overseas

Barnardos

Irish Cancer Society

Any Other Church

Any Cancer

Can't recall

Charities Donated to in Response to a Christmas Appeal
Base: All donated in response to a Christmas Appeal 334/1,134,000

%

Over one third of donors
responding to a Christmas
Appeal contributed to St.
Vincent De Paul.

Interestingly the majority of
donors to specific Christmas

appeals contributed to more
‘local’ charitable bodies.

Only one in five (20%)

donors contributed to

Christmas appeals for
overseas charities.

All other answers 1% or less

m Which charity or charities did you make your donation to in response to an appeal at Christmas?
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How We Donate to Charity

® Almost three in five donors (58%) give to church and on-street collections.
e Half of all donors (50%) purchase charity raffle tickets.

e Charity raffle tickets and donations through charity shops are higher among
younger adults (under 34’'s).

e Almost one quarter of adults (24%) normally donate to charities via door to
door collections. This appears to be marginally more common for women and
blue collar workers.

e 1in 4 (24%) claim to donate by a direct debit to a specific charity.
® As expected, direct debit donation is higher among middle class adults.

® Younger adults are the most likely to have made one off online donations and
to have donated by text message.

17



How We Donate to Charity

e Church and on-street collections were responsible for the largest single share
(30%) of all most recent donations.

e Direct debits account for 1 in 8 (12%) of all most recent donations.

18



Normal Manner of Charity Donation
Base: All ever donate 967/3,422,000

Church/street collection Collections and charity raffle tickets are
the most frequently claimed method for
Bought charity raffle ticket 50 donating o charty

Over a quarter of donors claim to donate in a charity shop

N
N

In a charity shop
Door to door collection

1in 4 donors claim to make direct debit payments to
—— | charities

A similar amount also donate based on door to door
collections

N
H

Have a direct debit to a charity 807,000

Donation by post 18
Online one off donation 11

N
H

Via text message | 196k

6
5

Charity Box/Bucket (Shop, Supermarket etc.) 164K

-

Bought Product From Charity (Pin, Badge etc.)

[
w

Charity Event/Function 2
Sponsorship (Walk, Marathon etc.) 2 Approximately 2.4
Cash |1 methods were
Cheque mentioned per

donor.

School/College Collection
Through Family/Friends

Volunteer Work

[ O

Work Collection

[T

All other answers less than 1%

m How do you normally make your donations to a charity?

19



Method of Charity Donation on Last Occasion
Base: All adults 16+ 967/3,422,000

o
) /o Almost one third of donors claim to have
Church/street collection 1,079,000 30 — | most recently contributed to a charity
Bought charity raffle ticket 14 through on-street collection
= . : in , made their most recent donation through a
Have a direct debit to a charity J (418,000 12 1in 8 (418,000) made thei d fon th h

direct debit.

In a charity shop | 307,000 9
Donation by post (28« B 8

Door to door collection (180k) 5
Charity Box/Bucket (Shop, Supermarket etc.) | (172k) 5
Online one off donation | (172« 3
Cash l 2
Charity Event/Function l 2
Via text message I 1
Bag Pack Collection l 1

Bought Product From Charity (Pin, Badge etc.) | 1

School/College Collection l 1
Sponsorship (Walk, Marathon etc.) I 1
Through Family/Friends [ 1

Work Collection | 1

All other answers less than 1%

m The last time you made a donation to a charity, how did you make your donation?
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Normal Donation Channels - Donor Profiles

1.9 million claim to use

Donors are more likely to be:-

Mid life stage and older (35+)
More blue collar

From urban areas

Preference for charities that
focus on illness and local
intervention

1 in 3 respondent to charities

appeal.

Church/Street Collection Charity Raffle Ticket
58% of Adults 50% of all Adults

1.7 million adults claim to use.

Donors more likely to be:-

Female

Mid lifestage and older (35+)
More blue collar

From urban areas

Less likely in Conn/Ulster
Prefer charities that focused
on iliness and location

intervention

_. Enablereland

In a Charity Shop
27% of Adults

911,000 adults claim to use
Donors more likely to be:-

Female

Younger and mid-life stage
adults

Blue collar

From urban areas

Prefer that charities focus on
iliness and local intervention.
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Normal Donation Method - Donor Profiles

™ |
Al ‘
.
v FiA
ek

Direct Debit to Charity
249 of all adults

Door to Door Collection Postal Donations
2490 of all adults 189 of all adults

807,000 adults claim to use. 838,000 adults claim to use. 608,000 adults claim to use.

Donors more likely to be:- Donors more likely to be:- Donors more likely to be:-

+ Mid-life stage and older (35+) . Eemale  Female

* Urban o + Older adults (55+)

* White collar 2 InlCIEEErO (), * More blue collar (pensioners)

- Dublin/Leinster based * Blue collar - Strong in Leinster and Dublin

« Preference for charities - Strongest in Munster & - Preference for charities that
focussed on illness and local Leinster focus on illness and local
intervention . Urban based intervention

 Preference for charities that
focus on illness and local

intervention
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Normal Donation Method - Donor Profiles

é ..

LT <

11% of all adults 6% of all adults
381,000 of adults claim to use. 196,000 adults claim to use.
Donors more likely to be:- Donors more likely to be:-
+ Female * Female
* Young adults (under 34) * Younger (under 34)
+ White collar * No social class difference
+ Urban « Distinctly urban (Dublin)
* Dublin based based

+ Have highest regard for
overseas charities
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Charity Types




Charity Types

e When asked to indicate the types of charities they are more or less likely to
donate to at present, a distinct preference for local, illness and children’s
charities was expressed.

® At present, there appears to be considerably less interest in donating to
overseas aid and humanitarian charities.

e There is definitely a ‘charity begins at home’ ethos emerging, which is
unsurprising given the state of the Irish economy.
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Charities More/Less Likely to Donate to
Base: All adults 16+ 1,002/3,551,000

Broad Charity
Typologies

Children’s charities

Illness research (cancer research,
brain trust etc)

Local intervention aid (SVP,
Barnardos)

Illness care (hospice, cancer care
etc)

Local causes

Animal charities (rescue/care)
Overseas development aid
Overseas humanitarian

International emergency appeals

Charities more
likely to donate to

Charities less likely
to donate to

I am going to read a number of charity types, can you please select the three that you are more likely to donate to
these days?

Are there any specific charities or types of charities that you are less inclined to donate to these days?

Primary interest in

children’s charities,

illness charities and
local concerns.

There appears to be

less immediate appeal in
donating to international
charities at the present
time (particularly
development aid
charities).
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Professionals & Wages in the
Charity Sector




Professionals and Wages in the Charity Sector

® There are somewhat contradictory views in relation to wages in the charity
sector: charities should have the best staff, but equally those staff should
expect less compensation than their contemporaries in the private sector.

® The vast majority agree that charities are generally well run and equally that it
is important that charities are good at what they do.

% Relatedly, most feel that “charities should get the best professionals
possible to work for them”.

% However, some are clearly sensitive about pay levels: “the amount that
senior managers are paid makes me less likely to donate” (52% agree)
and that senior management should be paid less than similar grades in the
private sector (44% agree)

28



Professionals and Wages in the Charity Sector

This is evidently a difficult area for people, and there is a broad spread and
polarisation of opinion as to whether charity managers should be similarly paid
to the private sector or not.

% It is clearly contradictory that charities should retain the best people but,
simultaneously that they should have a lower expectation of financial
reward.

% It seems that they would be expected to be motivated by altruism moreso
than by financial rewards

A generous interpretation would be that people may be open to persuasion in
relation to the possible requirement to pay properly to get good managers in
the sector. A perhaps more blunt interpretation is that some clearly have an
expectation that charities would be staffed by those motivated by duty moreso
than by money.
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Professionals and Wages in the Charity Sector

® There is no substantial evidence that senior employees in the sector are
negatively regarded. Less than two in five are of the view that wages in the
sector are probably too high, with the balance uncertain or disagreeing.

e Ultimately it is probably important that charities exhibit an over riding concern
for the use and administration of funds. It is important to focus on the

perceived need to have high standards and to attract individuals capable of
running them well.
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Charity Priorities
Base: All adults 16+ 1,002/3,551,000

The amount that Senior management
Senior management in the charity sector Senior management
are paid in the should be paid less in the charity sector
charity sector than the senior Charities need to should get the same
Charities should get makes me less management level pay competitive pay level as those in
It is important that the best professionals likely to donate in similar sized wages to get the similar sized
It is important that  charities are good at possible to work for to particular Wages in the charity companies in the best people to work companies in the
charities are run well what they do them charities sector are too high private sector for them private sector

[y
N

Strongly agree (5)

[y
N

Slightly agree (4
) d Klei%her 3
Slightly disagree (2

Strongly disagree(1
Don™t know

I '
-
o] -—'

I am going to read out a number of statements related to those who work for or run charitable organisations. For each
statement please indicate how much you agree or disagree on a scale of 1 to 5 where 5 means you strongly agree and 1 means
you strongly disagree.
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The importance of charities being run well.
Base: All adults 16+ 1,002/3,551,000

It is important that charities It is important that charities

are run well are good at what they do

%

Strongly agree Strongly agree

Sl ggree

Slightly disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

St agree

Slightly disagree
Strongly disagree
Don't know

The vast majority (94%) agree that it is vital that charities are well run and need to be good at what
they do (93%)
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Charities should get the best professionals possible to work for

them
Base: All adults 16+ 1,002/3,551,000

Strongly Slightly
agree agree
% %

Strongly agree

Slightly agree

cooe | 7

Neither

Slightly disagree

o
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ul Ul w
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Strongly disagree
Don't know

Almost three quarters of adults (74%) agree that charities should be staffed with the best
professionals, with 6 in 10 (59%) strongly in favour of this. Women and older adults feel slightly
more strongly about this.
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Charities need to pay competitive wages to get the best people

to work for them
Base: All adults 16+ 1,002/3,551,000

Strongly Slightly
agree agree
% %

Strongly agree

Slightly agree

- I T

Slightly disagree

Strongly disagree

o

Don't know

Less than half of adults agree with this statement and only 1 in 5 strongly agree (22%). There is

evidently a view among some that working for a charity should have a vocational or altruistic quality
and therefore employees cannot expect the same level of remuneration.

34



Senior management in the charity sector should get the same pay

level as those in similar sized companies in the private sector
Base: All adults 16+ 1,002/3,551,000

Strongly Slightly
agree agree
% %

Strongly agree

Slightly agree

s+ IS

Neither

Slightly disagree

Strongly disagree

Don’t know I

Just over one third of adults (38%) believe that senior management should receive comparable pay to that in
similar sized companies in the private sector, with a similar percentage disagreeing.




Senior management in the charity sector should be paid less than the
senior management in similar sized companies in the private sector
Base: All adults 16+ 1,002/3,551,000

Strongly Slightly
agree agree
% %

Strongly agree

Slightly agree

Slightly disagree

Strongly disagree

Don't know
Mean 3.20

Almost half of all adults (44%) indicate that senior management in charities should be paid less than comparable employees in the
private sector; less than one third disagree with this statement. This is a difficult issue but needs to be traded off against the need

to secure the best employees.

m How strongly do you agree or disagree that.... 36



The amount that senior management are paid in the charity

sector makes me less likely to donate to particular charities
Base: All adults 16+ 1,002/3,551,000

Strongly Slightly
agree agree
% %

Strongly agree

Slightly agree
Neither

Slightly disagree

Strongly disagree

Don’t know

Just over half of all adults indicate that the level of wages paid to senior management in charities

could have an impact on their likelihood of donating.

m How strongly do you agree or disagree that....
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Wages in the charity sector are too high
Base: All adults 16+ 1,002/3,551,000

Strongly Slightly
agree agree
% %
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Strongly agree

Slightly agree
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Neither

Slightly disagree
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Strongly disagree

Don't know

Mean 3.25

Just over one third indicate that perceived wage levels in charities are too high (37%). A similar
proportion (38%), either disagree or don’t know. This indicates that there may be limited
understanding overall of wage levels in the industry. Older adults identify more strongly with this
view but remain the most frequent donors nonetheless.

m How strongly do you agree or disagree that....



Inclination to Complain about a Charity
Base: All adults 16+ 1,002/3,551,000

Ever wanted to complain Ever actually complained
about a charity about a charity

Actually complained

Wanted to complain (94,000)
(566,000)

While one in six adults have ever indicated they have wanted to make a complaint, less than one in
five of these have every followed through.

Q.7 Have you ever wanted to make a complaint about a charity?
Q.7a Have you ever made a formal complaint about a charity?
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Inclination to Complain about a Charity
Base: All adults 16+ 1,002/3,551,000

E— 2 - S S
T e e e 5 & e e ¢ [ m
% % % % % % % % % % % % % %

Wanted to Complain 16 16 16 14 14 15
Actually Complained 3 3 3 1 2 3

14 16 18 16 11 21
1 3 4 3 3 5

Older adults, particularly those 50+ are the most inclined to make a complaint about a

charity They are also the most likely to actually make a complaint by a considerable
margin.

Q.7 Have you ever wanted to make a complaint about a charity?
Q.7a Have you ever made a formal complaint about a charity?
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Reasons for Complaint
Base: All considered complaining/complained 170/584,000

Considered Complaining

Inappropriate use of funds
Harassment
On-street collectors

Made a Complaint

The area adults most
frequent consider
complaining about is the
inappropriate use of funds
(29% of all possible
complaints), followed by
harassment and on street
collectors.

Salaries in the charity

Inefficient use of funds

Behaviour Of Staff (Aggressive, Forceful etc.)
Policy or action taken by the charity
Questioned legality of charity

Level of service received

Bad Management/Structure

Advertising (Obscene etc.)

Salaries are responsible
for about 1 in 7 (14%)
complaints.

Mailings you did not sign up to

No Receipt For Donation
Overcharged Direct Debit

Door To Door Collection (General)
Too Many Charities For Same Cause
Questioned Use Of Funds

Trocaire

World Wildlife Fund

DK/None

What did you make a complaint or want to make a complaint about?
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Behaviour & Attitudes

e Ireland’s leading independent marketing
research agency.

e Owned by current directors: a very
experienced team.

IllIII o
e R

® 26 years old.
e 34 employees, 200 interviewers, 150,000
interviews & 1,000 groups/400 depths p.a.

40 Station phone unit in Milltown, Dublin 6.

Milltown House
Our home since 2008

e Up to 50% qualitative work.

® Close co-operation 34 similar (respected
independent) partners worldwide

Our Directors

e Our aim is to be the best agency: reputation
for top quality A orosnogram

Our Full In-house Team




What makes us different?

e Qual/quant mix is unique and gives us greater depth
of insight.

e Our expertise and experience: unparalleled

e We run 36 syndicated consumer omnibus surveys a
year (each of 1,000): 24 of these face-to-face and
12 more by ‘phone.

® Solution-neutral, committed to offering the most
appropriate approach: bespoke, not ‘black box’

e Multi-disciplinary: qual and quant, but a heavy
investor in new approaches (online, panels, social
media). Our fast growing Acumen Online Panel a
case in point.

e The most awarded agency in Ireland: 8 research
industry awards in three years (including the last
two Marketing Society Grand Prix for Research
Excellence.) Also awarded by Employability for
employment policy.

43



Talk to us!

e An earned reputation for attention to detail and
better standards: TAM contract, ASKIA platform
across all studies.

e Aim to work in interesting areas.

e Significant involvement in studies-for-publication:
like to partner with PR and other stakeholders.
PRCA Award winner for our Pfizer Health Index and
heavily involved in work with not-for-profit and
charity sectors.

Call Larry, John or any of our research team.

www.banda.ie 01 2057500
larry@banda.ie Larry Ryan
john.clarke@banda.ie John J Clarke

Research W‘ﬂ rldwide

ll’lS
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Thank you.

BEHAVIOUR ATTITUDES

MILLTOWN HOUSE
MOUNT ST. ANNES
MILLTOWN
DUBLIN 6

T +3531205 7500
E info@banda.ie

www.banda.ie



